
(First publication Nov. 21, 1935.) 
SHERIFF’S SALE 

Notice is hereby given that by 
virtue of an Order of Sale issued to 
me by the Clerk of the District 
Court of Holt county, Nebraska, in 
an action pending in, said Court 
wherein The Federal Land Bank of 
Omaha, a Corporation, is plaintiff 
and William E. Gaffney and others, 
(this being case No. 12940) are de- 
fendants, I will sell to the highest 
bidder for cash at the front door 
of the court house in O’Neill, Ne- 

braska, on the 23rd day of Decem- 
ber, 1936, at 10 o'clock A. M., the 

following described premises in 

Holt county, Nebraska: ' 

Southeast quarterof the south- 
east quarter of section 22; 
southwest quarter of the south- 
west quarter of section 23; 
west half of the west half; 
southeast quarter of the south- 
west quarter; southwest quart- 
er of the southeast quarter of 
section 26; southeast quarter 
of section 27; northeast quart- 
er of the northeast quarter of 
section 34; northwcftt quarter 
of the northeast quarter; north 
half of the northwest quarter 
of section 35 all in township 
28 north of range 13 west of 
the 6th Principal Meridian, 
containing 640 acres, more or 

less, according to the Govern- 
ment Survey, 

to satisfy the sum of $1,487.42 
found due plaintiff and interest 

thereon and $70.51 costs of suit and 

accruing costs. 
Dated this 16th day of Novem- 

ber, 1935, 
PETER W. DUFFY, 

27-5 Sheriff of Holt County, 
Nebraska. 

(First publication Dec. 12. 1935.) 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Estate No. 2514. 

In the County Court of Holt 

County, Nebraska, December 12, 
1935. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

DRESSMAKING — Mrs. Wanser, 
at the home of Mrs. Thos. Quinn. 

GO after that $300.00 prize money 
offered by THE OMAHA BEE- 
NEWS! Nothing to sell, no 

strings attached. Anyone can win. 
Cash distributed weekly. Follow 

the BEE-NEWS. Order it 

through us. 29-tf 

WANTED TO BUY 

TWO WHEEL house trailer.—H. 

E. Meyers, Newport, Nebr. 30-2 
• • * *11 i 

FOR SALE 

RANGE—Third house north of the 

Catholic church. 30-2 

REGISTERED Hereford bulls; 6- 

month calves and up to yearnings. 
Water Sire, Inman, fifebr. 28-4p 

SEVEN ROOM Modern House, 
with 8 lots. Easy terms. ftae or 
write Ed Hancock. 30-3 

150 TONS OF HA\ gjuJ feeding 
privilege with s$t qjf bulling* 
near O’Neill, Nebr.^-ft, ft, ParKer. 
O’Neill, Nebr. } 

• $0-4 

Frontier Freighters 
Freighting from Omaha and 

Sioux City Tuesday and Friday 
Leave O'Neill Sunday and 

Wednesday 
JOHN TpNUOKG 

W. R. BRUEGMAN 
BARBER 

Successor to J. H. McPharlin 

WILL APPRECIATE 
’ 

YOUR 

PATRONAGE 

HOME LOANS 
FARM LOANS 

| RANCH LOANS 
I Am Now Making Loans 
JOHN L. QUIG 

Diamond ---Watches — Jewclery 

Expert Watch Repairing 

O. M. Herre—Jeweler 
In Reardon Drug Store 

W. F. FINLEY, M. D. 

Phone, Office 28 

O’Neill :: Nebraska 

DR. J.P. BROWN 
Office Phone 77 

Complete X-Ray Equipment 
Glasses Correctly Fitted 

Residence Phone 223 

In the matter of the Estate of 

Alphonao L. Rouse, Deceased. 
CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time limi- 
ted for presenting claims against 
said estate is April 2, 1936, and for 
the payment of debts is December 

12, 1936, and, that on January 2, 

1936, and on April 3, 1936, at 10 

o’clock A. M., each day, I will be 

at the County Court Room in said 

County to receive, examine, hear 
allow, or adjust all claims and ob- 

jections duly filed. 
30-3 C. J. MALONE, 

County Judge. 
(County Court Seal) 

Julius D. Cronin, Attorney. 

(First publication Nov. 21, 1935.) 
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY 

LICENSE SHOULD NOT BE 

GRANTED TO SELL 

REAL ESTATE 

In the District Court of Holt 

county, Nebraska. 
In the Matter of the Application 

of R. H. Harris, Administrator 
of the Estate of Tom Crowe, De- 

ceased, for License to sell Real 

Estate. 

Now, on this 16th day of Novem- 

ber, A. D,, 1935, this cause came 

on for hearing upon the petition 
and application, under oath, of R. 
II. Harris, administrator of the 

estate of Tom Crowe, Deceased, 

praying for license to sell the fol- 

lowing described real estate of the 
said Tom Crowe and now the prop- 

erty of his said estate, to-wit: 
East Half of the Northeast 

Quarter (EMtNEH), Southeast 
Quarter of the Southeast Quarter 
(SE14SE14), of Section Eight (8), 
Township Thirty-two (32), Range 
Nine (9), Holt county, Nebraska. 

Lots One, Two, Three and Four 
(1, 2, 3, and 4), Southwest Quarter 
(SWt4). North Half of the South- 
east Quarter (NMsSE14), South- 
west Quarter of the Southeast 
Quarter (SW(4SE4i) of Section 
Ten (10), Township Thirty-two 
(32), Range Nine (9), Holt county, 
Nebraska. 

Lot Two (2), and the Northwest 
Quarter of the Southwest Quarter 
(NWViSW14) of Section Eleven 
(11), Township Thirty-two (32), 
Range Nine (9), Holt county, Ne- 
braska. 
North Half (NVi) and the 

Southeast Quarter (SEV*) of Sec- 
tion Fifteen (16),Township Thirty- 
two (32), Range Nine (9), Holt 
county, Nebraska. 

All of Section Seventeen (17), 
Township Thirty-two (32), Range 
Nine (9), Holt county, Nebraska. 
North Half of Section Twenty 

(20), Township Thirty-two (32), 
Range Nine (9), Holt county, Ne- 
braska. 

Southwest Quarter of the North- 
east Quarter (SWV4NEV4), West 
Half of the Northwest Quarter 
(WV4NWV4), Southeast Quarter of 
the Northwest Quarter (SEV4- 
NWVi), Northeast Quarter of the 
Southwest Quarter (NEViSWy*), 
Northwest Quarter of the South- 
east Quarter (NWV4SEV4), of Sec- 
tion Twenty-two (22), Township 
Thirty-two (32), Range Nine (9), 
Holt county, Nebraska. 
North Half (NVi) and the South- 

east Quarter (SEV4) of Section 
Eighteen (18), Township Thirty- 
two (32), Range Nine (9), and all 
of that portion of the northeast 
quarter of the southwest quarter 
lying north of the public road duly 
laid out and platted across said 
tract, all in section eighteen (18), 
Township thirty-two (32), north of 
Range Nine (9), west of the Sixth 
Principal Meridian and containing 
in all about twenty-five acres, more 
or less, Holt county, Nebraska. 

South Half of the Northwest 
Quarter (SViNWVi) and the South 
Half (SVi) of Section Seven (7), 
Township Thirty-two (32), Range 
Nine (9), Holt county, Nebraska. 

Lots One, Two and Four (1, 2 
and 4) and the South Half of the 
Northwest Quarter (S Vi NW Vi) and 
the Southwest Quarter (SWV4) and 
the Southeast Quarter of the South- 
east Quarter (SEV4SEV4) of Sec- 
tion Nine (9), Township Thirty- 
two (32), Range Nine (9), Holt 
county, Nebraska. 

Southwest Quarter (SWV4) and 
the West Half of the Nortnwest 
Quarter (WV4NWV4), Southeast 
Quarter of the Northwest Quarter 
(SEV4NWV4), and the West Half 
of the Northeast Quarter of the 
Northwest Quarter (WViNEVi- 
NWV4) of Section Twenty-seven 
(27) , Township Thirty-two (32), 
Range Nine (9), Holt county, Ne- 
braska. 

East Half of the East Half 
(EViEVi) of Section Twenty-eight 
(28) , Township Thirty-two (32), 
Range Nine (9), Holt county, Ne- 
braska. 

North Half of Section Eight 
(NVi of 8), Tow'nship Thirty-one 
(31), Range Nine (9), Holt county, 
Nebraska. 

Lot One (1) of Section Four (4) 
and Lot One of Section Five (5), 
Township Thirty-two (32), Range 
Nine (9), Holt county, Nebraska. 
One Hundred and ten acres being 

a part of the southwest quarter of 
Section Four (4) of Township 
Thirty-one (31), Range Nine (9), 
West of the Sixth Principal Mer- 
idian, and more particularly de- 

! scribed as follows to-wit: Begin- 
ning at the southwest corner of 
said section four (4), thence run- 
ning north one hundred and sixty 
rods, thence east one hundred and 

| ten rods, thence south one hundred 
■ and sixty rods, thence west one 

I* 
hundred and ten rods to the place 
of beginning, and containing one 
hundred and ten acres, as afore- 
said Holt county, Nebraska, 
for the purpose of paying debts 

owing by said deceased and allowed 
against said estate and allowances 
and costs of administration, and it 

’ 
appearing to the Court from said 

petition that there is not a suffici- 

ent amount of personal property in 

the possession of the said R. H. 

Harris, Administrator, belonging 

to said estate, to pay said debts, 

fees, allowances and costs and that 

it is necessary to sell said real 

estate above described for the pay- 

ment of said debts, fees, allow- 

ances and costs. 

IT IS, THEREFORE ORDERED 

BY THE COURT that all persons 

j interested in this said estate ap- 

pear before the District Court of 

Holt county, Nebraska, on the 2nd 

day of January, A. D., 1936, at the 
hour of ten o’clock A. M., to 3how 

cause, if any there be, why a lic- 

ense should not be granted to the 
said R. H. Harris, Administrator 

of the Estate of Tow' Crowe, De- 

ceased, to sell the above described 

real estate of said decedent to pay 
such debts and expenses. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED 

that a notice of the time and place 
of such hearing be given all per- 
sons interested in this said estate 

by publishing a copy of this Order 
once each week for four (4) succes- 

sive weeks in The Frontier, a legal 

newspaper, printed, published and 
of general circulation in Holt 

county, Nebraska. 
BY THE COURT: 

ROBERT R. DICKSON, 
27-4 District Judge. 

(First publication Dec. 5, 1935.) 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS 
Estate No. 2511 

In the County Court of Holt 

county, Nebraska, December 4, 
1935. 

In the matter of the Estate of 

Lizzie Gatz, Deceased. 
CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time lim- 
ited for presenting claims against 
said estate is March 26, 1936, and 

for the payment of debts is Decem- 
ber 4, 1936; and that on December 

26, 1935, and on March 27, 1936 at 
10 o’clock A. M., each day, I will 

be at the County Court Room in 

said County to receive, examine, 

hear, allow, or adjust all claims 

and objections duly file<L 

C. J. MALONE. | 

County Judge. 
(County Court Seal) 

Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 

(First publication Dec. 5, 1935) 
NOTICE OF PROBATE OF WILL 

Estate No. 2517 
In the County Court of Holt 

county, Nebraska, November 30, 
1935. 

In the matter of the Estate of 

Elizabeth McMillan, Deceased. 
Notice is hereby given that a 

petition has been filed in said Court 
for the probate of a written instru- 
ment purporting to be the last will 
and testament of Elizabeth McMil- 

lan, Deceased, and for the appoint- 
ment of Mary McMillan Ross, as 
executrix thereof; that December 

26, 1935, at 10 o’clock A. M., has 
been set for hearing said petition 
and proving said 'instrument in 

said Court when all persons can- 

said Court when all persons con- 

probate thereof. 

C. J. MALONE. 

County Judge. 
(County Court Seal) 29-3 

W. J. Hammond, Attorney 

BRIEFLY STATED 

John Davidson was in Clearwater 

on business Thursday, 

E. J. O’Hern spent the week end 
in Sioux City visiting friends. 

Mr. and Mrs. Earl Burtis left 

Thursday morning for Lincoln. 

Maurice Archer, of Ewing, was 
in the city Saturday on business. 

Lyle Curtis and Edward Gatz 

went to Valentine this morning on 
business. 

J. D. Fletcher, of Orchard, was 

transacting business in the city 
Wednesday. 

Mrs. Frank Dishner and Mrs. 

Charles Stout drove to Sioux City 

Thursday, for the day. 

Emmet Moore and P. B. Harty 
drove over to Colome, South Dako- 

ta, this morning on business. 

Earl Walz, manager of the 

Gamble Agency at Neligh, was in 
O’Neill Wednesday on business. 

Mrs. G. Racely returned Wednes- 

day night from Omaha where she 
had been a few days on business. 

Price Jameson was down from 

Burton, Nebr., last Monday visiting 
his many old time friends in this 

city. 

Miss Vesta Sasse left Thursday 
for Norfolk, where she was called 
on business by the Golden Rule 

store. 

Mrs. Helen Moore, of Butte, Neb., 
county superintendent of Boyd 
county, was in the city on business 
today. 

wiluTble""OT^n 

j Prince Albert 
| 

1 _:frn fi—II—i 

We have Hundreds of Items for the Ladies! . . . 

Beautiful Gifts . . . Perfume Cosmetic Sets priced 
from $1.00 on up to $15.00. 

KLEENEX 

IOC 
Bring us this 
coupon and 

buy a box of 
Genuine 
Kleenex—10c. 

PURSES... 
We carry in stock the Famous 
AMITY leather line. Prices from 

Manicure Sets 

$3.25 
and up 

Lighters 
$1up 

Beautiful Evans Lighters, 
priced right! Newest pat- 
terns! 

One Ton Christmas Candy 
•v . iU 4 

We have a Gigantic Saving for 
you this year on Christmas 
Candy! 

Think of it! 50% fill % 
Candy—Per Pound i JL^Pw 

SPECIAL PRICES TO SCHOOL 
TEACHERS! 

Pyralin Sets 
BiK Value at $3.50!—Our price 

$2.98 

PEN SETS 

We carry a complete line of 
Christmas packages. 

. ____i_ 

Atomizers 60c 
up ! 

CIGARS 
^ 

i 

Box of 25 

$!•» 

0\ere 
Christmas* 

CANDY 
Qleadaunrtm. 

See us TODAY for that box 
of Christmas Candy! 

STOCK UP NOW! 

60c up 

! 
* 

' 
, ...... j 

j 

' ' •* • I I, ' J 

! ! • 

. a 

WATCH 
• •• - * .j 

Give that Boy a real \ 
Watch this year for j 
Christmas. Give him a j 
new St. Regis. 

$1-00 j 
JEROME 
WRIST 

Watch | 

$2.49 
Chromium plate Wadsworth case, j 
unbreakable crystal and high qual- « 

ity movement. Leather band with i 
detachable lugs. Silvered dial with j 
raised numerals. In Gift Box. 

BEAUT,EUL 

J^pg 

$1.49 

A Real 

Xmas 
Tree 

$1.00 Value 

60c 

WEEK-END 

BAGS 
^Give your lady a 

Week end Bag. A 4 £ 
BSomethingshecan mg 
^feel proud of. 

up 

CAMELS-Per Carton $l#19l 
BECKMAN’S PAY AND TAKE IT j 

| 50% off On All 

[Mickey Mouse Merchandise] 
| SATURDAY ONLY! J 
BECKMAN’S 

PAY AND TAKE IT 

O’NEILL, NEBRASKA 

A Wise Place to Shop 

Formerly 
A & B DRUG STORES 

9 Minute Radio Sale 

Yes folks, for just 
nine minutes Satur- 
day between the 1 
hours of 9:00 p. m. 
and 9:09 p. m. we 

will sell a , 

$17.50 RADIO 
FOR JUST 

Sll.ll 
Limit—One Radio to a Customer 1 

GENUINE 

LEATHER 

BILLFOLDS 
. . t * j 

36 Brooms Left! 
Value 

While They 
Lmb 

' 

* 
w 

23c 


